orm for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	SHEET NO. 1
Grayson County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
ame of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
	1
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Within the service area of Grayson	County Water District.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Industrial, domestic,	farm and commercial.
RATES: The water rate shall be as follows, or shall file with and be approved by the Kentucky monthly rates shall be based on water consumpti	Public Service Commission. The
schedule:	
DOMESTIC, INDUSTRIAL, FARM,	AND COMMERCIAL
<u>General Servic</u> 5/8-Inch Meter	
Gallonage Block Mo	onthly Rate
First 1,500 gallons \$	7.25 Minimum
Next 3,500 gallons	3.75 per 1,000 gallons
	3.25 per 1,000 gallons 2.20 per 1,000 gallons
	1.10 per 1,000 gallons
For meters larger than 5/8-inch, the minim responding minimum monthly bill will be as foll shall be billed at the same rates as for the 5/ Minimum Monthl	ows. All usage over the minimum '8-inch meter. y
Meter Size Water Usage	<u>, Minimum Bill</u>
3/4-inch 3,000 gallon	
1-inch 5,000 gallon 1 ¹ 2-inch 10,000 gallon	CHEUKEU
2-inch 16,000 gallon	49.825
3-inch 30,000 gallon	15 DEC 15 1981 (P-L30)
4-inch 50,000 gallon 6-inch 100,000 gallon	
	RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE OF ISSUE 70ctober 26, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE October 26, 1981
S D BY	TITLE Chairman, Board of Commissioners
Issued by authority of an Order of the I	Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Gravson County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

	75	mmuni	ALCA	DELY	eu	713	+
For		Entire	Area	Seru	red	2	

P.S.C. NO.____

SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.____

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION	OF	SERVICE
----------------	----	---------

			RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE: With	in the service area of	Grayson County Water Dist	rict.	
AVAILABILITY OF S	ERVICE: Industrial, do	omestic, farm and commerc:	al.	
District shall fi. Commission. The p	le with and be approve	ows, or such other rate as ed by the Kentucky Public based on water comsumptio	Service	
DOME	STIC, INDUSTRIAL, FARM	AND COMMERCIAL		
N4 N6 N6	irst 1,500 gallons ext 3,500 gallons ext 5,000 gallons ext 15,000 gallons 11 over 25,000 gallons	3	\$6.50 Minimum 3.50 per 1,0 3.00 per 1,0 2.00 per 1,0 1.00 per 1,0	00 g 00 g
		ана стана стана Стана стана стан		
]
		CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE (D) (PD-SSID		
		JAN 22 1979		
		og B Rechmond		
		ENGINEERING DIVISION		-
	*	made and the set of the set		

74

-

FOR Entire Area Served			
P.S.C. Ky. No. 1			
Original Sheet Nc. 5			
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.			
Sheet No.			
RULES AND REGULATIONS			
SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services			
The following charges for special services shall be made:			
1. <u>Service Connection Charge</u> . A charge of \$5 shall be made for all service reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working hours, the charge shall be \$35.			
2. Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to disconnect a delinquent account. A reconnection charge of \$5 shall be made if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the charge shall be \$35. (See PSC: Cen-1, Rule XII.)			
3. <u>Meter Reading Recheck Charge</u> . A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.			
4. <u>Meter Test Request</u> . Upon request and payment of \$25, a customer may have his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than once each twelve months: If such test shows the meter to be more than two percent fast, a refund of the \$25 charge shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly.			
5. <u>PSC Meter Test Complaint</u> . Any customer of the District may request a meter test by written application to the Commission.			
6. <u>Service Investigation Charge</u> . A charge of \$7.50 per trip shall be made for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be \$15 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.			
7. <u>Meter Investigation Charge</u> . When an investigation of facilities on customer premises reveals meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of \$25 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairing damage to the meter service, if any, shall also be charged and the customers' bill shall be paid for the amount of water service prendered. Commis	f		
JUL 8 1982 by <u>A Auchmon</u> RATES AND TARIFF	el .		
DATE OF ISSUE 4 1 82 DATE EFFECTIVE	0,0		
DATE OF ISSUE 4 1 82 DATE EFFECTIVE Konth Day Year Month Day	Year		
ISSUED BY M Malh Chairman P. O. Box 1118 Bowling Green, KY			
Name of Officer . Title Add	ress		

FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

Sheet No. 5

CKED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 00 1070

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services

The following charges for special services shall be made:

- 1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of \$5 shall be made for all service reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working hours, the charge shall be \$15.
- Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to collect a delinquent account. A reconnection charge of \$5 shall be made if reconnected during regular working hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the charge shall be \$15. (See PSC: Gen-1, Rule XII.)
- 3. <u>Meter Reading Recheck Charge</u>. A charge of \$5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.
- 4. <u>Meter Test Request</u>. Upon request and payment of \$7.50, a customer may have his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two percent fast, a refund of the \$7.50 charge shall be made and the bill adjusted accordingly.
- 5. <u>PSC Meter Test Complaint</u>. Any customer of the District may request a meter test by written application to the Commission.
- 6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of \$3.50 per trip shall be made for service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be \$7.50 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.

	ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE October 2 1975 DATE EFFECTI Nonth Day/ Year	VE October 2 1975 Month Day Year
ISSUED BY James Allen, Chairman, Board of Commissioners. I Name of Officer Title	